
NK GTTC

Zolder - 4000 mtr.
19 - 21 October 2018

Result of Race 1

American Festival Nascar Finals 2018

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 2
 

37 Carst Span (NL)  1 -- 15 laps --Morris Cooper S 31:01.502 2:00.259 9

212 Bernard Dierick (BE) 10.761 2 10.761Morris Cooper S 31:12.263 2:01.910 4

41 Klaas Span (NL)  3 -- 14 laps --Morris Cooper S 1275 30:39.784 2:09.247 14

Not Classif ied in Class 2                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 15 Laps) = 11 Laps

17 Roger Ebdon (GB)  DNC Austin Cooper S 1275

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 4
 

143 Stefan Jacobs (LUX)  1 -- 15 laps --BMW 2002ti 31:37.265 2:04.271 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 5
 

186 Marnix Dierick (BE)  1 -- 15 laps --Jaguar 420 Saloon 31:16.444 2:02.863 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 7
 

49 Jeroen Feijten (NL)  1 -- 16 laps --Simca Rallye 2 31:54.923 1:57.470 12

11 Timo Span (NL) 3.535 2 3.535B.L. Mini 1275 GT 31:58.458 1:57.914 11

140 Norbert Blessing (DE)  3 -- 15 laps --Simca Rallye 2 31:14.685 2:01.555 10

9 Paul Engel (NL) 2.577 4 2.577Mini Cooper Innocenti 1300 31:17.262 2:03.038 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 9
 

6 Marcel Frijlink (NL)  1 -- 16 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 29:59.268 1:49.185 6

69 Jan-Willem Oosterhagen (NL) 1:03.078 2 1:03.078Ford Escort RS 2000 31:02.346 1:53.849 3

5 Henk van Gammeren (NL) 29.397 3 1:32.475Ford Escort RS 2000 31:31.743 1:55.596 8

25 Martijn Bijster (NL) 3.278 4 1:35.753Ford Escort RS 2000 31:35.021 1:56.183 13

56 Tony Frans (BE) 2.827 5 1:38.580Ford Escort rs  2000 31:37.848 1:56.156 5

61 Chris Mulder (NL)  6 -- 15 laps --Ford Escort Mexico 30:41.739 2:00.105 14

109 Peter Frijlink (NL)  7 -- 14 laps --Ford Escort Twin cam 28:08.105 1:57.610 9

46 Geert Boels (BE) 23.352 8 23.352Ford Escort RS 2000 28:31.457 1:54.445 4

3 Thijs van Gammeren (NL)  9 -- 13 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 30:29.861 1:55.253 3

1 Freddy van Sprundel (BE)  10 -- 12 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 22:28.222 1:50.404 12

Not Classif ied in Class 9                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 16 Laps) = 12 Laps

31 Jack Poppelaars (NL)  DNC -- 7 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 14:13.417 1:54.794 5

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:49.185  in lap  6  by nbr. 6 : Marcel Frijlink (Ford)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Pascal Vanhullebusch Rob Oude Luttikhuis 
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Result of Race 1

American Festival Nascar Finals 2018

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 10
 

59 Hans de Graaf (NL)  1 -- 16 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 30:25.022 1:51.760 6

33 Gerd Rijper (NL) 18.042 2 18.042Porsche Carrera RS 30:43.064 1:52.102 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 14
 

128 Bob Spaargaren (NL) 5:54.182 1 -- 13 laps --Renault 5 Alpine 30:52.292 2:19.610 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 15
 

50 Adrian van der Kroft (NL)  1 -- 16 laps --Morgan P lus 8 30:50.933 1:53.443 4

132 Michel Vereeken (BE) 8.447 2 8.447Ford Escort RS 2000 MKII 30:59.380 1:54.600 4

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 16
 

67 Cees Lubbers (NL) 0.100 1 -- 15 laps --BMW 635 CSI 29:01.172 1:53.042 10

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:49.185  in lap  6  by nbr. 6 : Marcel Frijlink (Ford)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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